

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2337

Page 1, line 1, replace "54-35" with "50-06"

Page 1, line 2, replace "creating a legislative council medical assistance committee" with "a study of the state's medical assistance program"

Page 1, line 3, after the second semicolon insert "to provide an effective date;"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**Committee on medical assistance - Membership - Duties -**" with "A new section to chapter 50-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Medical assistance program analysis -**

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 24

Page 2, line 1, replace "4. The committee" with "1. A medicaid medical advisory committee appointed by the executive director"

Page 2, line 2, after "for" insert "service delivery,", remove the first underscored comma, and replace "committee" with "study is to result in the preparation of a five-year and ten-year strategic plan for the North Dakota medical assistance program. The legislative council"

Page 2, line 3, remove "actuarially based"

Page 2, line 4, replace "and reform options to ensure the future long-term" with "for the preparation of the strategic plan. The consultant shall provide reports to the medicaid medical advisory committee"

Page 2, line 5, remove "sustainability of the program"

Page 2, line 12, remove "and patient access in the state's health care system,"

Page 2, line 13, remove "including the uninsured and underinsured"

Page 2, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 2, line 16, replace "f." with "e." and remove "the implementation of risk-sharing"

Page 2, line 17, remove "arrangements,", replace "and" with an underscored comma, and remove "a high-risk pool,"

Page 2, line 18, remove "and a", replace "program" with "programs", after "of" insert "a", and replace "projects" with "project"

Page 2, line 19, replace the underscored period with ";

- f. Consider the health care studies and reforms occurring at both the national and state levels to ensure the state medical assistance strategic plan is compatible with the overall health care environment; and

g. Information regarding"

Page 2, line 20, remove "5. The committee shall engage consultant services to study"

Page 2, line 24, replace "6." with "2."

Page 2, line 25, after "the" insert "medicaid medical advisory" and remove "on medical assistance"

Page 2, remove lines 30 and 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 3, line 7, replace "\$150,000" with "\$100,000" and after the third "the" insert "department of human services for the purpose of paying the vendor under the contract with the"

Page 3, line 8, replace "purpose" with "cost" and remove "actuarial and"

Page 3, line 9, after "analysis" insert "and development of the strategic plan"

Page 3, after line 10, insert:

**"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of special funds derived from federal funds and other income the sum of \$50,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the legislative council for activities necessary in carrying out section 1 of this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

**SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Act becomes effective on July 1, 2010."

Renumber accordingly